25/30D 35DN-9V
5,000 / 6,000 / 7,000 lb. capacities
Diesel • Pneumatic Tire
MORE POWER.
MORE EFFICIENCY.
MORE VALUE TO LIFT
YOUR ENTIRE BUSINESS.
NO ONE DELIVERS MORE

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer (Abbreviation) Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 25D-9V 30D-9V 35DN-9V
1.3 Drive : Electric (Battery Or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas DIESEL DIESEL DIESEL
1.4 Type Of Operation: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lb 5,000 6,000 7,000
1.6 Load Center Distance c in 24 24 24
1.8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork x in 18.4 18.4 18.4
1.9 Wheelbase y in 65 66.98 66.98
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 8,583 9,484 10,267
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear lb 12,229/1,867 14,019/2,077 15,655/2,328
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear lb 3,483/5,102 3,640/5,845 3,545/6,722
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires : Solid Rubber, Superelastic, Pneumatic, Polyurethane P P P
3.2 Tire Size, Front 7.00-12-14PR 28X9-15-16PR 8.15-15-14PR
3.3 Tire Size, Rear 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR
3.5 Wheels, Number Front / Rear (X = Driven Wheels) 2x2 2x2 2x2
3.6 Tread, Front b10 in 39.3 39.6 39.6
3.7 Tread, Rear b11 in 38.6 38.6 38.6
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Tilt Of Mast/Fork Carriage Forward/Backrward degree 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Height, Mast Lowered h1 In 85.6 86.2 89
4.3 Free Lift h2 In 6.1 6.1 6.1
4.4 Lift Height h3 In 130.1 130.1 130.1
4.5 Height, Mast Extended h4 In 176.6 176.6 176.6
4.7 Height Of Overhead Guard (Cabin) h5 In 84.8(85.8) 85.8(86.4) 85.8(86.4)
4.8 Seat Height / Stand Height Rel. To Sip h7 In 46.5 46.5 46.5
4.12 Coupling Height h10 In 12.2 11.8 11.6
4.19 Overall Length I1 in 144.5 149.6 149.6
4.20 Length To Face Of Forks I2 In 103.1 108.3 108.3
4.21 Overall Width b1 in 47.2 48.4 48.4
4.22 Fork Dimensions  I x e x s in 1.8x3.9x41.3 1.8x4.8x41.3 1.8x4.8x41.3
4.23 Fork Carriage Iso 2328, Class / Type A, B II /A III /A III /A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width b3 in 43.4 43.4 43.4
4.31 Ground Clearance, Below Mast, Loaded m1 in 5.1 5.7 5.7
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase m2 In 6.8 6.7 6.7
4.34.1 Aisle Width For Pallets 1000 X 1200 Crossways Ast in 158.3 161.2 163.3
4.34.2 Aisle Width For Pallets 800 X 1200 Lengthways Ast in 166.1 169.1 171.2
4.35 Turning Radius Wa in 92.6 97.7 97.7
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance in 28.1 28.8 28.8
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded mph 9.8/10.7 10.7/11.4 10.2/11.4
5.2 Lift Speed,  Loaded / Unloaded ft/min 108/114 108/114 89/93
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded ft/min 109/99 109/99 101/95
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded lb 6,289/5,892 5,630/5,488 5,912/5,487
5.8 Max. Gradeability, Loaded / Unloaded % 44.2/21.5 33.3/20.1 34.7/20.2
5.10 Service Brake FOOT / HYDRAULIC FOOT / HYDRAULIC FOOT / HYDRAULIC
Combustion-Engine
7.1 Engine Manufacturer / Type HDI DM02 HDI DM02 HDI DM02
7.2 Engine Power Acc. To Iso 1585 Hp/rpm 67.7/2,300 67.7/2,300 67.7/2,300
7.3 Maximum Torque Lbf·ft/rpm 180.7/1,600 180.7/1,600 180.7/1,600
7.4 No. Of Cylinders / Displacement EA/cc 4/2,392 4/2392 4/2392
Addition Data
8.1 Type Of Drive Control HG DM02 HG DM02 HG DM02
8.2 Operating Pressure, System / Attachments psi 3,000/2,100 3,000/2,100 3,000/2,100
8.3 Oil Volume For Attachments GPM-US 15 15 15